
MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

DBE CONTACT PERSONS

Bureau of Field Services

Mohammad Azam Operations 
Review Engineer Lansing 
Construction Field Services 
P.O. Box 30049 
Lansing, MI 48909 
517-636-0832 Office 
517-322-5664 Fax 
517-243-7836 Cell 
AzamM1@michigan.gov

Adam Strong 
Prevailing Wage Compliance 
Specialist Lansing Construction 
Field Services P.O. Box 30049 
Lansing, MI 48909 
517-719-7344 Cell 
517-322-5664 Fax 
StrongA1@michigan.gov

Chris Roe 
Subcontracts Compliance 
Lansing Construction Field 
Services 
P.O. Box 30049 
Lansing, MI 48909 
517-202-3716 Cell 
517-322-5664 Fax 
RoeC@michigan.gov

Bay Region

Dean Roggenbuck 
Bay Region Office 
5859 Sherman Road 
Saginaw, MI 48604 
989-239-2632 Cell 
989-754-8122 Fax 
RoggenbuckD@michigan.gov 

Metro Region

Jeff Grossklaus 
18101 W. Nine Mile Road 
Southfield, MI 48075 
248-361-1296 Cell 
248-569-3302 Fax 
GrossklausJ@michigan.gov

Grand Region

Amber Casey 
1420 Front Avenue, NW, 
Grand Rapids, MI 49504 
616-451-3091 Office 
616-204-7471 Cell 
CaseyA2@michigan.gov

North Region

Jeff Hill 
1088 M-32 East 
Gaylord, MI 49735 
989-731-5090 Ext 344 Office 
231-340-9500 Cell 
989-731-0536 Fax 
Hillj37@michigan.gov

Southwest Region

Drew Senters 
1501 East Kilgore Road 
Kalamazoo, MI 49001 
269-317-1103 Cell 
269-337-3916 Fax 
SentersD@michigan.gov

Roberto Renteria 
1501 East Kilgore Road 
Kalamazoo, MI  49001 
269-254-5957 Cell 
269-337-3916 Fax 
RenteriaR@michigan.gov

Superior Region

Jack Bedard 
1818 Third Ave. North 
Escanaba, MI 49829 
906-786-1830 Ext. 308 Office 
906-789-9775 Fax 
BedardJ@michigan.gov

University Region

Channing Page 
2700 Port Lansing Road 
Lansing, MI 48906 
517-335-3725 Office 
517-335-3751 Fax 
517-204-5698 Cell 
PageC@michigan.gov


